## RESOLUTION NO. 1308

(Supporting Senate Bill No. 319, as amended, of the 1971 Legislature)

WHEREAS, Senate Bill No. 319, as amended, provides that upon request of any city in an amount not to exceed the proportion of the population of the city within the county bears to the population of the county, shall be transferred to the city to be expended for construction and maintenance of roads and streets or applied in payment of outstanding road or street bonds or placed in a bond sinking fund for such a purpose, and

WHEREAS, the passage of Senate Bill No. 319, as amended, is in the interest of the people of the city of Albany, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED by the Council of the city of Albany that the Council unanimously support the passage of Senate Bill No. 319, and be it further

RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be forwarded forthwith to the Honorable Senator Edward Fadeley, Chairman of the Senate Committee on Local Government.

DATED this 14 day of 1971.

Mayor

ATTEST: